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Tariff Notice No. 1972/113-Applications for Variation of Approval-continued 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item I MFN·I Ge~~- II No. 

I B.P. Ref. From To 

2935- 84.11.029- REQUESTED APPROVAL-etd. 
etd. etd. (b) Stationary, single stage, reciprocating com-

pressors (other than carbon or teflon ring 
dry cylinder oil-free air types) and com-
pressing outfits of a capacity of 2 to 42 cu. 
ft. displacement per minute at pressures up 
to 200 p.s.i. 

(c) Compressors peculiar to use on motor 
vehicles 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 September 1972. 
Submissions should include a reference to the Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, 
Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 31st day of August 1972. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1972/114-Applieations for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

B.P. 

Rates of Duty 

Gen. 

Part 
II 

Ref. I MFN. I 
--~+------T------------------------------------~------~------~-----'---

2994 
2995 
3077 

3076 

3075 

2991 
3019 

2992 

3015 

3021 

2263 
3082 

1984 

3088 
3067 
3087 
3088 
3029 
2803 

3068 
2805 

2806 
2713 

32.09.019 
32.09.019 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.03.003 
35.06.001 

38.19.299 

39.01.119 

73.20.022 

84.10.009 
84.19.059 

84.21.009 

84.21.009 
84.21.009 
84.59.129 
84.59.129 
84.59.129 
84.59.129 

84.63.049 
85.19.079 

85.19.079 
87.07.001 

Coal Tar Epoxy paint and thinners .. . . . . . . 
"Rust-Oleum" paint and thinners . . . . . . . . 
Cellosize QP 1500 for use in the manufacture of roll-on deodorant to 

increase viscosity of aqueous systems 
Deriplat 170C-used in the manufacture of hair colouring to estab

lish high viscosity 
Lissapol B.M.G.-a non-ionic oxy alkalene wetting agent used as a 

detergent base 
Tube Draw No.1, 2, 3, and 4 being metal drawing compounds .. 
Super 3 cement No. 1000 and Neji-Iock super, being room tempera

ture curing mono-liquid type anaerobic adhesives 
XP 20 Chrome Lignite Stabiliser and Spersene Chrome Ligno

sulphonate Thinner, being mud conditioners used in well drilling 
Silver pressure sensitive "Scotch" brand tape T.M. Polyester film 

type 850 Silver 1" x 72 yd-used as an electrical conductor on T.V. 
film 

Tongued and grooved flanges of steel for use with refrigeration stop 
valves 

Pumps, water circulating, used for cooling of diesel engines .. 
Sitma Automatic Wrapping machine model C 40/b for shrink 

wrapping of cylindrical objects, particularly wallpaper rolls, in 
polyethylene and P.V.C. shrink films 

Oscillating sprinklers, manually adjustable, to enable full or part 
distribution of water over a rectangular area 

Safari 2000 portable electric airless spray painting unit .. . . 
Speedy Sprayer portable paint-sprayer, model 890 . . . . 
Binks Bullows paint mixing tanks . . . . . . . . 
Binks Bullows spray painting drum covers and agitators .. 
Cable reeling drum for maintenance gantry . . . . . . 
"Habasit" skiving machines and heated joining presses, specially for 

joining Habasit synthetic belting 
Albion gear boxes used in the manufacture of Gnat tractors .. 
Fuse Links, High Rupturing Capacity (H.R.C.) cartridge type with 

voltage ratings of 3.3 KV, 6.6 KV, 11 KV, and 33 KV 
Fuse Links H.R.C. rated 3.3 KV, 300 amps EMP-Type 10FCPG 
"Hyster" Model E.40A Electric Fork-lift truck . . . . 

Free 
Free 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

25%* 
Free 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 20 %* 25 %* 
Free 20%* 25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

10.2 
10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 September 1972. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addr ssed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 31st day of August 1972. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


