Tariff Notice No. 1972/113—Applications for Variation of Approval—continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
2935— ctd.	84.11.029— ctd.	REQUESTED APPROVAL—ctd. (b) Stationary, single stage, reciprocating compressors (other than carbon or teflon ring dry cylinder oil-free air types) and compressing outfits of a capacity of 2 to 42 cu. ft. displacement per minute at pressures up to 200 p.s.i. (c) Compressors peculiar to use on motor vehicles							

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 September 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of August 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1972/114-Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
2994	32.09.019	Coal Tar Epoxy paint and thinners	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25%*	10.2
2995 3077	32.09.019 34.02.000	"Rust-Oleum" paint and thinners Cellosize QP 1500 for use in the manufacture of roll-on deodorant to	Free 25 %*	20%*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.8
3076	34.02.000	increase viscosity of aqueous systems Deriplat 170C—used in the manufacture of hair colouring to establish high viscosity	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
3075	34.02.000	Lissapol B.M.G.—a non-ionic oxy alkalene wetting agent used as a detergent base	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
2991	34.03.003	Tube Draw No. 1, 2, 3, and 4 being metal drawing compounds	25%*		25%*	10.8
3019	35.06.001	Super 3 cement No. 1000 and Neji-lock super, being room temperature curing mono-liquid type anaerobic adhesives	Free	• •	Free	
2992	38.19.299	XP 20 Chrome Lignite Stabiliser and Spersene Chrome Ligno- sulphonate Thinner, being mud conditioners used in well drilling	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
3015	39.01.119	Silver pressure sensitive "Scotch" brand tape T.M. Polyester film type 850 Silver 1" x 72 yd—used as an electrical conductor on T.V. film	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
3021	73.20.022	Tongued and grooved flanges of steel for use with refrigeration stop valves	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
2263	84.10.009	Pumps, water circulating, used for cooling of diesel engines	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
3082	84.19.059	Sitma Automatic Wrapping machine model C 40/b for shrink wrapping of cylindrical objects, particularly wallpaper rolls, in polyethylene and P.V.C. shrink films	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1984	84.21.009	Oscillating sprinklers, manually adjustable, to enable full or part distribution of water over a rectangular area	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
3088	84.21.009	Safari 2000 portable electric airless spray painting unit	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
3067	84.21.009	Speedy Sprayer portable paint-sprayer, model 890	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
3087	84.59.129	Binks Bullows paint mixing tanks	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
3088	84.59.129	Binks Bullows spray painting drum covers and agitators	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
3029	84.59.129	Cable reeling drum for maintenance gantry	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
2803	84.59.129	"Habasit" skiving machines and heated joining presses, specially for joining Habasit synthetic belting	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
3068	84.63.049	Albion gear boxes used in the manufacture of Gnat tractors	25%*		25%*	10.8
2805	85.19.079	Fuse Links, High Rupturing Capacity (H.R.C.) cartridge type with voltage ratings of 3.3 KV, 6.6 KV, 11 KV, and 33 KV	Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
2806	85.19.079	Fuse Links H.R.C. rated 3.3 KV, 300 amps EMP—Type 10FCPG	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
2713	87.07.001	"Hyster" Model E.40A Electric Fork-lift truck	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
			*or such lo Minister n	wer rate of on may in any case	luty as the	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 September 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addr ssed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of August 1972.